Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): San Diego River Conservancy 11769 Waterhill Rd. Bldg. # 2
	Lakeside, CA 92040
County Clerk County of:	(Address)
County of	
1 Toject Tido.	Property in El Monte Valley
Project Applicant: Lakeside's River F	Park Conservancy
Project Location - Specific:	
APN #39007101 south of El Mo	onte Road approximately 3/4 mile west El Capitan Dam
Project Location - City: Lakeside	Project Location - County: San Diego
Description of Nature, Purpose and Ber	
Acquisition of land to maintain purposes.	wildlife habitat in its natural condition for conservation
Name of Public Agency Approving Proje	ect: San Diego River Conservancy
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Ou	t Project: Lakeside's River Park Conservancy
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 1 Declared Emergency (Sec. 2108	5268); 080(b)(3); 15269(a)); 0(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); ype and section number: Section 15313 Class 13
Reasons why project is exempt:	
Acquisition of lands for fish and	d wildlife conservation purposes.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Dustin Harrison	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (619) 390-0571
Signature: Qualin Havri Signed by Lead Agency	Signed by Applicant
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Pub. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.	lic Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: